5,291,333

(3.7%)

26,465,000

(18.6%)

35%
subscribed

21,510,000

(15.1%)

26,062,500

(18.3%)

5,430,666

(3.8%)

26,565,000

(18.7%)

25%
subscribed

22,050,000

(15.5%)

27,312,500

(19.2%)

5,570,000

(3.9%)

26,665,000

(18.8%)

0%
subscribed

23,400,000

(16.5%)

30,437,500

(21.4%)

5,918,333

(4.2%)

26,915,000

(18.9%)

The number of Shares held by the Underwriters and their relevant interest in the
table above show the potential effect of the underwriting of the Offer. However
the Company notes that it is unlikely that no Shareholders will take up their
Entitlement and that Shareholders are invited to participate in the Shortfall Offer
as set out in Section 4.6.

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,
their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 14.28% (as compared to
their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders are set out in the table
below:

Holder

Holding as
at Record

date

% at
Record

Date
Entitlements

under the Offer

Holdings if
Offer not taken

Up % post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 8.2% 1,666,666 10,000,000 7.03%

Shareholder 2 5,000,000 4.1% 833,333 5,000,000 3.51%

Shareholder 3 1,500,000 1.23% 250,000 1,500,000 1.05%

Shareholder 4 400,000 0.32% 66,666 400,000 0.28%

Shareholder 5 50,000 0.04% 8,333 50,000 0.035%

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the above table is the maximum percentage on the
assumption that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In
the event all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was
not subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their
Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

Shareholders that take up their Entitlement will not have their interest in the
Company diluted. In addition, Shareholders are invited to subscribe for Shares
above their Entitlement under the Shortfall Offer, as set out in Section 4.6 above.

[…]

expenses of the Offer) immediately after completion of the Offer; and

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 121,760,000 as at the date
of this Prospectus to 142,053,334 Shares.

5.3 Pro-forma balance sheet

The unaudited balance sheet as at 31 March 2014 and the unaudited pro-forma
balance sheet as at 31 March 2014 shown below have been prepared on the
basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect
the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming all Entitlements are
accepted and including expenses of the Offer.

1170314_2  12

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets
and liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma
financial information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not
include all of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards
applicable to annual financial statements.

UNAUDITED

31 March 2014

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

31 March 2014

PROFORMA

31 March 2014
Assets

Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents

2,211,197 1,513,827 3,725,024

Receivables  3,513,259  3,513,259
Inventory 1,808,835   1,808,835

Total Current Assets 7,533,291 1,513,827 9,047,118

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and
evaluation

161,932  161,932

Mine Development 9,112,026  9,112,026
Other Assets  919,093  919,093

Plant and equipment 317,739   317,739

Total Non-Current
Assets

10,510,789 0 10,510,789

Total Assets 18,044,080 1,513,827 19,557,907

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

-5,687,711  -5,687,711

Loans -12,876  -12,876

Provisions -68,259   -68,259

Total Current Liabilities -5,768,846 0 -5,768,846

Non-Current Liabilities

Rehabilitation Provision -1,455,534  -1,455,534
Loans -15,951   -15,951

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

-1,471,485 0 -1,471,485

Total Liabilities  -7,240,331 0 -7,240,331

Net Assets 10,803,750 1,513,827 12,317,577

Equity

Contributed equity 13,607,266 1,513,827 15,121,093

Reserves 284,587  284,587

Retained profits (losses) -3,088,104   -3,088,104

Total Equity 10,803,750 1,513,827 12,317,577

5.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming all
Entitlements are accepted, is set out below.

1170314_2  13

Shares Number

Shares currently on issue 121,760,000

Shares offered pursuant to the Offer 20,293,334

Total Shares on issue after completion of the Offer1 142,053,334

Performance Rights Number

Performance Rights currently on issue2 1,000,000

Total Performance Rights on issue after completion of the Offer 1,000,000

Notes:

1. Assuming the Offer is fully subscribed.

2. Unquoted Performance Rights, vesting by 31 October 2015.  The Performance Rights will